

WinPro Industries Limited

(Formerly known as Jump Networks Limited)

CIN: - L92412MH1992PLC067841

Regd. Off.: Off no. 212, 2nd Floor, Trade Centre, G Block, Opp. MTNL, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Email: - corp.iris@gmail.com; info@jumpnetworks.in; compliance@jumpnetworks.in

Tel:- 8108106033; Website: www.jumpnetworks.in

November 14, 2022

To,
Listing Compliances
BSE Ltd.,
P. J. Towers,
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code : 531337

Scrip Id : WINPRO

Subject: Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2022.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

The Board of Directors in their meeting held today i.e. on November 14, 2022 has considered and approved an un-audited financial results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2022.

Pursuant to regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Please find the enclosed herewith Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2022 along with Limited Review Report thereon.

The meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 05.00 p.m. and concluded at 06:20 p.m.

We request you to kindly take the above cited information on your record.

Thanking You,

For WinPro Industries Limited

(Formerly known as Jump Networks Limited)

Atul Kumar
Managing Director
DIN: 07271915

WinPro Industries Limited (CIN: L92412MH1992PLC067841)

Office No. 212, 2nd Floor, Trade Centre, G Block, Opp. MTNL, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051

Ph No.: +91 810 810 6033 | Website: www.jumpnetworks.in| Email: corp.iris@gmail.com

Statement Of Audited Financial Results For The Quarter And Year Ended 30th Sept, 2022

| PART-1 | | | | | | | |
|------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|--------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------------------------------|---------------------|
| (Amount in Lakhs except EPS) | | | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | 3 months ended | Preceding 3 months ended | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year | 6 month ended | Corresponding 6 months ended in the previous year | Previous year ended |
| | | 30.09.2022 | 30.06.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 31.03.2022 |
| | | Un-Audited | Audited | Un-Audited | Un-Audited | Un-Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Income | | | | | | |
| | (a) Revenue From Operations | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 |
| | (b) Other Income | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 |
| | Total Income | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 |
| 2 | Expenses | | | | | | |
| | (a) Cost of materials consumed | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 |
| | (b) Purchases of stock-in-trade | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 |
| | (c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 |
| | (d) Employee Benefits Expenses | 0.542 | 1.409 | 0.450 | 1.951 | 0.450 | 3.590 |
| | (e) Finance Cost | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 4.300 |
| | (f) Depreciation and amortisation expense | 3.412 | 3.411 | 3.411 | 6.823 | 6.823 | 13.650 |
| | (g) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately) | 1.701 | 0.560 | 25.847 | 2.261 | 37.754 | 60.210 |
| | Total Expenses | 5.655 | 5.380 | 29.709 | 11.035 | 45.027 | (81.740) |
| 3 | Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax (1-2) | (5.655) | (5.380) | (29.709) | (11.035) | (45.027) | (81.740) |
| 4 | Exceptional Items | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 |
| 5 | Profit / (Loss) before tax (3-4) | (5.655) | (5.380) | (29.709) | (11.035) | (45.027) | (81.740) |
| 6 | Tax Expenses | | | | | | |
| | (a) Current Tax | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 |
| | (b) Deferred Tax | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 |
| 7 | Total Tax Expenses | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 |
| 8 | Profit/ (Loss) for a period from continuing operations (5-6) | (5.655) | (5.380) | (29.709) | (11.035) | -45.027 | (81.740) |
| 9 | Profit/ (Loss) for a period from dis - continuing operations | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 |
| 10 | Tax Expenses of discontinued operations | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 |
| 11 | Profit/ (Loss) for a period from dis - continuing operations (after tax) (9-10) | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 |
| 12 | Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) | | | | | | |
| | A) (i) Amount of items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 |
| | (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 |
| | B.) (i) Amount of items that will be reclassified to profit or loss | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 |
| | (ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 |
| 13 | Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss) and other comprehensive income for the period) (8-11-12) | (5.655) | (5.380) | (29.709) | (11.035) | (45.027) | (81.740) |
| | Paid -up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each) | 4,998.11 | 4,998.11 | 4,998.11 | 4,998.11 | 4,998.11 | 4,998.11 |
| 14 | Earning Per Share (For continuing operations) | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | (0.001) | (0.005) | (0.030) | (0.002) | (0.045) | 0.000 |
| | (b) Diluted | (0.001) | (0.005) | (0.030) | (0.002) | (0.045) | 0.000 |

WinPro Industries Limited (CIN: L92412MH1992PLC067841)

Office No. 212, 2nd Floor, Trade Centre, G Block, Opp. MTNL, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai, 400051

Ph No.: +91 810 810 6033 | Website: www.jumpnetworks.in| Email: corp.iris@gmail.com

STATEMENT OF UN- AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2022

(Amount in lakhs.)

| Sr. No. | STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES | STANDALONE | |
|----------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------|
| | | As at half year ended | As at previous year ended |
| | | 30.09.2022 | 31.03.2022 |
| | Particulars | (Un-Audited) | (Audited) |
| A | ASSETS | Rs. | Rs. |
| 1 | Non-Current Assets | | |
| | Property, plant and equipment | 74.71 | 81.530 |
| | Capital work-in-progress | 0.00 | 0.000 |
| | Investment property | 0.00 | 0.000 |
| | Goodwill | 0.00 | 0.000 |
| | Other intangible assets | 0.00 | 0.000 |
| | Intangible assets under development | 0.00 | 0.000 |
| | Biological assets other than bearer plants | 0.00 | 0.000 |
| | Investments accounted for using equity method | 0.00 | 0.000 |
| | Non- Current Financial Assets | | |
| | Non-current investments | 0.00 | 0.000 |
| | Trade receivables, non-current | 0.00 | 0.000 |
| | Loans, non-current | 0.00 | 0.000 |
| | Other non-current financial assets | 0.00 | 0.000 |
| | Total non-current financial assets | 74.71 | 81.530 |
| | Deferred tax assets (net) | 45.81 | 45.810 |
| | Other non-current assets | 0.00 | 0.000 |
| | Total non-current assets | 120.52 | 127.350 |
| 2 | Current assets | | |
| | Inventories | 0.00 | 0.000 |
| | Current financial asset | | |
| | Current investments | 0.00 | 0.000 |
| | Trade receivables, current | 5,272.58 | 5,272.580 |
| | Cash and cash equivalents | 8.35 | 8.580 |
| | Bank balance other than cash and cash equivalents | 4.94 | 5.500 |
| | Loans, current | 0.00 | 0.000 |
| | Other current financial assets | 1,477.53 | 1,477.530 |
| | Total current financial assets | 6,763.40 | 6,764.190 |
| | Current tax assets (net) | 0.00 | 0.000 |
| | Other current assets | 1.80 | 1.800 |
| | Total current assets | 6,765.20 | 6,765.990 |
| 3 | Non-current assets classified as held for sale | 0.00 | 0.000 |
| 4 | Regulatory deferral account debit balances and related deferred tax Assets | 0.00 | 0.000 |
| | Total assets | 6,885.72 | 6,893.340 |
| | Equity and liabilities | | |
| 1 | Equity | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Equity attributable to owners of parent | | |
| | Equity share capital | 4,998.11 | 4,998.110 |
| | Other equity | -2,973.50 | -2,962.470 |
| | Total equity attributable to owners of parent | 2,024.60 | 2,035.640 |
| | Warrant Application Money Received | 1,320.00 | 1,320.000 |
| | Non controlling interest | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Total equity | 3,344.60 | 3,355.640 |
| 2 | Liabilities | | |
| | Non-current liabilities | | |
| | Non-current financial liabilities | | |
| | Borrowings, non-current | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Trade payables, non-current | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Other non-current financial liabilities | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Total non-current financial liabilities | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Provisions, non-current | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Deferred tax liabilities (net) | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Deferred government grants, Non-current | 0.00 | 0.00 |

WinPro Industries Limited (CIN: L92412MH1992PLC067841)

Office No. 212, 2nd Floor, Trade Centre, G Block, Opp. MTNL, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai, 400051

Ph No.: +91 810 810 6033 | Website: www.jumpnetworks.in | Email: corp.iris@gmail.com**STATEMENT OF UN- AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2022**

(Amount in lakhs.)

| Sr. No. | STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES | STANDALONE | |
|---------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|
| | | As at half year ended 30.09.2022 (Un-Audited) | As at previous year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| | Particulars | | |
| | Other non-current liabilities | 1,751.28 | 1731.17 |
| | Total non-current liabilities | 1,751.28 | 1,731.170 |
| | Current liabilities | | |
| | Current financial liabilities | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Borrowings, current | 33.62 | 51.170 |
| | Trade payables, current | 577.28 | 508.150 |
| | Other current financial liabilities | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Total current financial liabilities | 610.89 | 559.320 |
| | Other current liabilities | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Provisions, current | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Current tax liabilities (Net) | 925.47 | 994.930 |
| | Deferred government grants, Current | | 0.00 |
| | Other current liabilities | 253.48 | 252.280 |
| | Total other current liabilities | 1,178.95 | 1,247.210 |
| 3 | Liabilities directly associated with assets in disposal group classified as held for sale | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 4 | Regulatory deferral account credit balances and related deferred tax liability | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Total liabilities | 3,541.12 | 3,537.700 |
| | Total equity and liabilities | 6,885.72 | 6,893.340 |

WinPro Industries Limited CIN: L92412MH1992PLC067841

Office No. 212, 2nd Floor, Trade Centre, G Block, Opp. MTNL, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai, 400051

Ph No.: +91 810 810 6033 | Website: www.jumpnetworks.in| Email: corp.iris@gmail.com

CASHFLOW STATEMENT AS ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

(Rs. In Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW | As at Current half year ended | As at Previous year ended |
|----------|------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------|
| | | 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| | Particulars | | |
| A | Cash flow from operating activities | | |
| | Profit/(Loss) before tax | (11.035) | (81.740) |
| | Adjustments for: | | |
| | Depreciation and amortization expense | 6.823 | 13.650 |
| | Adjustment for Non Controlling Stake | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Finance income | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Finance cost | 0.00 | 4.300 |
| | Interest on borrowing | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Interest income | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Other intangible assets written off | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Bad debts written-off | 0.00 | 0.010 |
| | Old advances written-off | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Inventory written-off | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Investments written-off | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Share application money written-off | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Sundry balances written-off | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Preliminary expense written-off | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Old advances written-back | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Unrealised foreign exchange translation (gain)/loss | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Operating profits before working capital changes | (4.21) | (63.780) |
| | <u>Adjustments for changes in:</u> | - | |
| | (Increase)/ Decrease in Trade receivables | 91.55 | 91.540 |
| | (Increase)/ Decrease in Inventories | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | (Increase)/ Decrease in Investments | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Increase/ (Decrease) in Trade payables | 0.00 | 33.04 |
| | Increase/ (Decrease) in Other financial assets | (20.11) | (7.21) |
| | (Increase)/ Decrease in other non current asset | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | (Increase)/ Decrease in other current asset | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | (Decrease)/ increase in financial liabilities | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | (Decrease)/ increase in employee benefit obligation | | 0.00 |
| | (Increase)/ Decrease in other current Liabilities | (0.33) | (1,406.320) |
| | Increase/(Decrease) in Provision | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | (Increase)/ Decrease in Other non-current liabilities | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Cash generated from operations | 66.898 | (1,352.730) |
| | Income Taxes paid | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Net cash inflow/(outflow) from operating activities | 66.898 | (1,352.730) |
| B | Cash flow from investing activities | | |
| | Purchase of non-current investments | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Purchase of Tangible Fixed Assets | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Sale of Tangible Fixed Assets | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Advances given for share purchase agreement | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Short term loans given | 20.11 | 0.00 |
| | Interest received | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Net cash outflow from investing activities | 20.11 | 0.00 |
| C | Cash Flow from Financing activities | | |
| | Increase/(Decrease) in Short term borrowings | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Receipt of Warrant Application Money | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Repayment of short term borrowings | (14.64) | (14.64) |
| | Dividend and tax on dividend | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Lease rentals paid against lease liability | 0.00 | 0.00 |

WinPro Industries Limited CIN: L92412MH1992PLC067841

Office No. 212, 2nd Floor, Trade Centre, G Block, Opp. MTNL, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai, 400051

Ph No.: +91 810 810 6033 | Website: www.jumpnetworks.in| Email: corp.iris@gmail.com

CASHFLOW STATEMENT AS ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022**(Rs. In Lakhs)**

| Sr. No. | STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW | As at Current half year ended | As at Previous year ended |
|---------|------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------|
| | | 30.09.2022 | 31.03.2022 |
| | Particulars | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| | Increase/(Decrease) in Long term borrowings | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Increase/(Decrease) in Other non-current liabilities | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Warrants Application Money Received | 0.00 | 1,320.000 |
| | Interest paid | 0.00 | (4.30) |
| | Finance Cost | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Net cash inflow/(outflow) from Financing activities | (14.64) | 1,301.060 |
| | Net Increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents | (81.54) | (51.67) |
| | Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the financial year | 14.08 | 65.750 |
| | Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the financial year | 4.95 | 14.080 |
| | Cash and cash equivalents comprise of: | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Cash in Hand | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Bank Balances (Current Accounts) | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Net Movement in Cash and Cash Equivalents | (9.13) | (51.67) |

WinPro Industries Limited

(Formerly known as Jump Networks Limited)

CIN: - L92412MH1992PLC067841

Regd. Off.: Off no. 212, 2nd Floor, Trade Centre, G Block, Opp. MTNL, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Email: - corp.iris@gmail.com; info@jumpnetworks.in; compliance@jumpnetworks.in

Tel:- 8108106033; Website: www.jumpnetworks.in

Notes:

1. The Un-audited financial statement for the quarter ended on September 30, 2022 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2022.
2. The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
3. As the Company's business activity falls within a single primary business segment, the disclosure requirements as per Ind-AS 108 "operating segments" are not applicable.
4. Figures for the previous periods, wherever necessary have been regrouped/ reclassified to conform to the current periods presentation.
5. The results are also available on the website of the Company www.jumpnetworks.in
6. Provision for taxes, if any, shall be made at the end of the year.

For WinPro Industries Limited

(Formerly known as Jump Networks Limited)

Atul Kumar
Managing Director
DIN: 07271915

MOHANDAS & CO.B.M.SHETTY
B.Com, F.C.A

Chartered accountants

10, Krishna Cottage, Dattapada Road No.2, Dattapada Subway, Borivali (East), Mumbai – 400066

Limited Review Report on the Quarterly and Year to Date Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended**Review report to
The Board of Directors
WinPro Industries Limited**

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of **WinPro Industries Limited** for the period ended September 30, 2022. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 - "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

Our conclusion is not modified in respect of this matter.

**For Mohandas & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Firm Reg. No. 106529W****CA. Belle Mohandas Shetty
(Proprietor)
M. NO.: 031256****Place: Mumbai
Date: 14th November, 2022****UDIN: 22031256BDBPYM5528**